
2 3 66%

288,816

89,935

1

3

2

2

2

1

4

3

3

3

General Practice Alert State
Sitrep - Thursday 29th

February 2024 

County Level Data
GPAS 
Status 

Opel 
Conversion 

Clinical 
Activity  

Return
 Rate 

Important Figures

90/1000

Min number of patients covered
 by amber + Practices 

Indicative number of 
patients contacts in General Practice

this week

Locality Data

GPAS 
Status 

OPEL 
Status 

West
Somerset

Coast 

Mendip 

Taunton

South 
Somerset 

Sedgemoor 

Clinical 
Acitivity 

Return 
Rates 

31/1000

35/1000

33/1000

28/1000

27/1000

80%

62%

64%

52%

85%



1

3

2

2

2

1

2

2

2

2

Black

Red

Amber

Green

GPAS change since last Sitrep

Last 
Week 

This 
Week 

West
Somerset

Coast 

Mendip 

Taunton

South 
Somerset 

Sedgemoor 

A quick guide to 
the GPAS states

Practice will fail within one month. 
Urgent system intervention required

Sustainable in the short term. 
Needs system support

Sustainable in the
 medium term 6 months max). 

Probably needs system support

Fully sustainable 

A selection of comments from our Practices

Sheer volume of staff sickness due to ongoing winter bugs

Very busy and very short of appointments

We are currently trying to secure additional funding for support through the ICB


