

General Practice Alert State Sitrep - Thursday 29th February 2024

County Level Data

GPAS Status

Opel Conversion

Clinical Activity

Return Rate

Important Figures

288,816

Min number of patients covered by amber + Practices

89,935

Indicative number of patients contacts in General Practice this week





90/1000



Locality Data

	GPAS Status	OPEL Status
West Somerset Coast	1	1
Taunton	3	4
Mendip	2	3
South Somerset	2	3
Sedgemoor	2	3

Clinical Acitivity	Return Rates
31/1000	80%
35/1000	62%
33/1000	64%
28/1000	52%
27/1000	85%

GPAS change since last Sitrep

Last Week
Week

West
Somerset
Coast

Taunton

Mendip

South
Somerset

Sedgemoor

2

2

2

2

A quick guide to the GPAS states



A selection of comments from our Practices

Sheer volume of staff sickness due to ongoing winter bugs

Very busy and very short of appointments

We are currently trying to secure additional funding for support through the ICB